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                        Northfield Savings Bank 5K
                            Flying Pig Footrace
                              August 30, 2014

Place Div/Tot  No.   Name                Age S City        St Time    Pace     
===== ======== ===== =================== === = =========== == ======= ===== 
    1   1/32     179 Caleb Basa           18 M Montpelier  VT   18:29  5:57 
    2   2/32      56 Duncan Lord          17 M Barre       VT   18:33  5:58 
    3   1/17     198 Keith Woodward       63 M Stowe       VT   18:59  6:07 
    4   1/11      66 Rob McDougall        39 M South Burli VT   19:22  6:14 
    5   1/12      65 Ben Ellingson        43 M Montpelier  VT   19:24  6:15 
    6   1/17      42 Megan Valentine      35 F Jericho     VT   19:26  6:16 
    7   1/16      40 Jim Flint            55 M Craftsbury  VT   19:30  6:17 
    8   2/11     225 Raritono Boutin, Jr  32 M Northfield  VT   19:55  6:25 
    9   3/32     144 Paul Farrell         16 M Montpelier  VT   19:57  6:26 
   10   3/11     186 Brian Lusignan       30 M Delmar      NY   20:07  6:29 
   11   4/32     147 Filippo Beezi        17 M Monteplier  VT   20:16  6:32 
   12   2/16     181 Donald Singer        52 M Barre       VT   20:17  6:32 
   13   5/32     140 Isaac Avery-Padberg  16 M Montpelier  VT   20:18  6:32 
   14   6/32     146 Lucas Eldred         15 M Montpelier  VT   20:21  6:33 
   15   3/16     290 Mack Gardner-Morse   53 M Calais      VT   20:25  6:34 
   16   2/17     187 Rose Modry           35 F Wolcott     VT   20:30  6:36 
   17   7/32     213 John Basa            18 M Montpelier  VT   20:31  6:36 
   18   1/10     110 Kyle Wells           24 M Waterbury   VT   20:38  6:39 
   19   2/12     175 Chris Bedell         40 M Williston   VT   20:39  6:39 
   20   2/10     130 John Haywood         27 M Montpelier  VT   20:39  6:39 
   21   8/32     151 Owen Koncry          17 M Montpelier  VT   20:42  6:40 
   22   4/11      21 Jeff Johnson         36 M Barre       VT   20:46  6:41 
   23   3/17     205 Sarah London         35 F Montpelier  VT   20:54  6:44 
   24   9/32     286 Colby Andresen       17 M Montpelier  VT   21:03  6:47 
   25  10/32     152 Reed Browning        15 M Montpelier  VT   21:10  6:49 
   26  11/32     149 Karyka Taylor        15 M Montpelier  VT   21:21  6:53 
   27   4/16     287 John Diebold         55 M Northfield  VT   21:22  6:53 
   28   3/12     219 Mike Bessette        44 M St. Albans  VT   21:22  6:53 
   29   5/16     285 Christian Andresen   58 M Montpelier  VT   21:26  6:54 
   30   6/16     204 Mike Gillis          58 M Middlesex   VT   21:30  6:56 
   31  12/32      70 Gavin Turner         13 M Bethel      VT   21:36  6:57 
   32   7/16     174 Robert Monette       51 M Jericho     VT   21:37  6:58 
   33  13/32     173 Evan Thornton-Sherm  10 M Waterford   VT   21:46  7:01 
   34   1/17      50 Monika Derrien       28 F Burlington  VT   21:53  7:03 
   35   2/17     212 Mary Diebold         25 F Boston      MA   22:08  7:08 
   36   2/17      15 John Valentine       64 M Roxbury     VT   22:20  7:12 
   37  14/32     467 Omeed Fallahi        14 M Montpelier  VT   22:31  7:15 
   38  15/32     170 Ben Ward             14 M Calais      VT   22:32  7:15 
   39  16/32     150 Christopher Ebersol  16 M Montpelier  VT   22:55  7:23 
   40  17/32     180 Nathan Grutchfield   14 M Montpelier  VT   23:00  7:24 
   41  18/32     435 Max Mayr             14 M Barre       VT   23:03  7:25 
   42  19/32     153 Ryan Andreoletti     16 M Montplier   VT   23:10  7:28 
   43   1/21     206 Angie Richardson     46 F W. Berlin   VT   23:13  7:29 
   44   3/17     124 Shannon Salembier    28 F Montpelier  VT   23:13  7:29 
   45   4/17     194 Laura McNulty        27 F Somerville  MA   23:15  7:29 
   46   5/17      45 Janelle Vigario      25 F Newport Cen VT   23:19  7:31 
   47   5/11     127 Christopher Rossey   33 M Marlow      NH   23:23  7:32 
   48  20/32     154 Colby Clark          16 M Montpelier  VT   23:26  7:33 
   49   8/16      68 Elden Dube           59 M Montpelier  VT   23:28  7:34 
   50   4/17     199 Stacy Bocskor        39 F Northfield  VT   23:36  7:36 
   51   1/6       63 Patty Foltz          66 F Stowe       VT   23:52  7:41 
   52  21/32     148 Cole Bingham         14 M Montpelier  VT   23:53  7:42 
   53   9/16     209 Steve Robinson       50 M Montpelier  VT   24:14  7:48 
   54   1/7      217 Patricia Driscoll    59 F Stowe       VT   24:19  7:50 
   55   4/12      46 Brady Vigario        44 M Newport Cen VT   24:24  7:51 
   56   1/38      86 Julia Passalacqua    14 F Northifeld  VT   24:34  7:55 
   57  10/16      52 Arthur Braman        50 M Washington  VT   24:34  7:55 
   58   2/38      87 Sienna Wuorinen      16 F Northfield  VT   24:36  7:55 
   59  11/16      22 Richard Harvey       51 M Jericho     VT   24:43  7:58 
   60  22/32     195 Ben Crane            16 M Montpelier  VT   24:55  8:02 



   61  23/32     143 Davor Vutoja         14 M Montpelier  VT   24:57  8:02 
   62  24/32     182 Tyler Cain           15 M Montpelier  VT   24:58  8:02 
   63   6/11      62 Nicholas Rossi       31 M Elizabethto PA   25:10  8:06 
   64   3/10     157 Khifer O'Connor      23 M Pembroke    ON   25:14  8:08 
   65   3/17     107 Marty Simon          65 M Northfield  VT   25:18  8:09 
   66   6/17     141 Tamara Haywood       24 F Montpelier  VT   25:20  8:10 
   67   2/21     190 Doreen Audette       41 F Northfield  VT   25:28  8:12 
   68   3/21      34 Wendy Moore          45 F Middlesex   VT   25:29  8:13 
   69   4/17     202 Greg Gerdel          67 M Montpelier  VT   25:37  8:15 
   70   7/17     156 Devin Lafrance       22 F Barre       VT   25:47  8:18 
   71   7/11     166 Marc Rocheleau       38 M Moretown    VT   25:48  8:19 
   72   5/17      29 Sarah Capron         34 F Northfield  VT   25:53  8:20 
   73   5/17     183 Eric Weiss           67 M Johnson     VT   26:00  8:23 
   74   2/7      192 Ginny Richburg       55 F Randolph    VT   26:01  8:23 
   75   6/17     162 Christine Bell       38 F Barre       VT   26:02  8:23 
   76   4/21     203 Joanne Mugford       45 F Barre       VT   26:07  8:25 
   77   6/17      35 Michael Shover       65 M Bradford    VT   26:07  8:25 
   78   1/4       41 Hugh Wilson          74 M Dorval      QC   26:08  8:25 
   79   3/38      95 Kristen Dukette      17 F Northfield  VT   26:09  8:25 
   80   7/17      64 James Atchinson      62 M Waterbury   VT   26:15  8:27 
   81   5/21     172 Jessica Sherman      44 F Waterford   VT   26:31  8:32 
   82   8/17      55 Christina Agnew      29 F Jericho     VT   26:32  8:33 
   83   8/17     193 Jack McNulty         61 M Walpole     MA   26:36  8:34 
   84   8/11     134 Thomas Blood         39 M Barre       VT   26:37  8:34 
   85   9/17     201 Ashli Izor           27 F Montpelier  VT   26:39  8:35 
   86   4/10      18 Garret Harvey        26 M Bradford    VT   26:48  8:38 
   87   5/10     222 Darin Harvey         28 M Northfield  VT   26:48  8:38 
   88  25/32     189 Kai Yaeger            8 M Arlington   VA   26:49  8:38 
   89   5/12      53 Christopher Yaeger   41 M Arlington   VA   26:50  8:38 
   90   6/21      13 Deborah Entrott      42 F Northfield  VT   26:54  8:40 
   91   6/12      31 Sean Carney          44 M Dunstable   MA   26:56  8:40 
   92   4/38      91 Morgan Smith         16 F Northfield  VT   26:59  8:41 
   93   9/11      54 Daniel Byrne         34 M Randolph    VT   27:05  8:43 
   94   9/17     111 Peter Fernandez      60 M Northfield  VT   27:07  8:44 
   95  10/17     223 Thomas Kelly         60 M Barre       VT   27:14  8:46 
   96   7/12     102 Jeff Wuorinen        49 M Northfield  VT   27:17  8:47 
   97  11/17      23 Jean-Guy Poirier     63 M Belmont     MA   27:19  8:48 
   98   3/7      113 Christine Axten      52 F Enfield     NH   27:20  8:48 
   99  12/17     112 Peter Terry          67 M Bradford    VT   27:39  8:54 
  100  26/32      57 Benjamin Parrotte    16 M Roxbury     VT   27:40  8:55 
  101  27/32     100 Warren Yacawych      16 M Northfield  VT   27:40  8:55 
  102   5/38     512 Lillian Davis        12 F Essex Jct.  VT   28:05  9:03 
  103   7/17     121 Lindsey Wight        34 F Jay         VT   28:07  9:03 
  104  13/17     122 Greg Wight           68 M Brookfield  VT   28:07  9:03 
  105  28/32     145 Zachary Vanderbergh  17 M Montpelier  VT   28:18  9:07 
  106   2/6       47 Carol Shively        69 F Longmount   CO   28:22  9:08 
  107   2/4       37 Steve Aikenhead      73 M Perkinsvill VT   28:25  9:09 
  108  29/32      25 Jon Baker            13 M Poultney    VT   28:29  9:10 
  109  10/11     126 Stephen Amell        34 M Northfield  VT   28:30  9:11 
  110   6/38      85 Courtney Amell       15 F Northfield  VT   28:31  9:11 
  111   7/38      84 Catherine Miles      14 F Northfield  VT   28:32  9:11 
  112  14/17     216 John Kaeding         66 M Worcester   VT   28:38  9:13 
  113   7/21     104 Elizabeth Wuorinen   48 F Northfield  VT   28:49  9:17 
  114   8/12     160 James Baraw          47 M Northfield  VT   28:51  9:17 
  115   8/38     167 Chloe Johnston       12 F Bristol     VT   28:51  9:18 
  116   9/38      24 Emma Baker           17 F Poultney    VT   28:52  9:18 
  117  10/38      36 Jayme Parker         18 F Montpelier  VT   28:55  9:19 
  118  11/38      92 Tayler White         15 F Roxbury     VT   29:00  9:21 
  119   6/10      28 Martin Shae          24 M Northfield  VT   29:08  9:23 
  120   8/17     178 Sarah Carr           37 F Brooklyn    NY   29:09  9:23 
  121  12/38     211 Haley Brickey        11 F Northfield  VT   29:17  9:26 
  122   1/2        1 Jean Bernaquez       82 M Montreal    QC   29:19  9:26 
  123  15/17      61 Wayne Hunter         68 M West Berlin VT   29:21  9:27 
  124  13/38      80 Savannah Bischoff    16 F Northfield  VT   29:23  9:28 
  125   9/12     215 Michael Zimmerman    48 M Litchfield  NH   29:25  9:28 
  126   7/10     196 Ian Smetanick        23 M Northfield  VT   29:25  9:29 
  127  10/17      96 Jessalyn Sweeney     23 F Northfield  VT   29:26  9:29 
  128  12/16     115 Scott MacDonald      54 M Enfield     NH   29:47  9:36 



  129   8/21     284 Janice Shade         48 F Jericho     VT   29:55  9:38 
  130   4/7      218 Nancy Hutchinson     57 F Randolph Ct VT   30:00  9:40 
  131  14/38     114 Sierra MacDonald     13 F Enfield     NH   30:06  9:42 
  132  15/38      82 Kristin Smith        15 F Northfield  VT   30:10  9:43 
  133  16/38     103 Elsa Tiger           17 F Northfield  VT   30:27  9:49 
  134  17/38      99 Gabrielle Cicio      15 F Northfield  VT   30:29  9:49 
  135   3/6      188 Toni Kaeding         62 F Worcester   VT   30:32  9:50 
  136  18/38      78 Rhiannon Page        17 F Northfield  VT   30:46  9:54 
  137   8/10     185 Patrick Byrne        28 M Barre       VT   31:00  9:59 
  138  19/38      19 Matelyn Thygesen     14 F Williamstow VT   31:06 10:01 
  139  13/16      58 Gary Braman          57 M Chelsea     VT   31:12 10:03 
  140   9/17     191 Jennifer Clark       32 F Barre       VT   31:20 10:05 
  141  14/16     117 Keith Richards       59 M Lake Wylie  SC   31:24 10:07 
  142  20/38      88 Blidget Doney        14 F Northfield  VT   31:27 10:08 
  143  10/12     129 Dennis Larocque      40 M Brookfield  VT   31:35 10:10 
  144  21/38     221 Olivia Dexter        17 F East Calais VT   31:36 10:11 
  145   9/10     220 Avery Whitcomb       20 M Marshfield  VT   31:37 10:11 
  146   9/21      16 Ava Whitcomb         44 F Marshfield  VT   31:38 10:11 
  147  22/38      77 Kyra White           14 F Northfield  VT   31:38 10:11 
  148  23/38      89 Maia Robinson        14 F Northifeld  VT   31:39 10:12 
  149  10/21      69 Sara Lewis           48 F Enfield     NH   31:44 10:13 
  150  24/38     177 Anna Beach           14 F Barre       VT   31:53 10:16 
  151  10/17     283 Jessica Johnson      33 F Bristol     VT   31:57 10:17 
  152  11/17     168 April Shaw           29 F Moretown    VT   31:58 10:18 
  153  11/12     289 Craige Lyford        46 M Barre       VT   32:01 10:19 
  154  11/17     224 Christina Brown      31 F Montpelier  VT   32:24 10:26 
  155  12/17     291 Jessica Silva        27 F Northfield  VT   32:24 10:26 
  156   4/6       51 Sonja Derrien        68 F Burlington  VT   32:29 10:27 
  157  25/38      83 Lindsay Albee        16 F Northfield  VT   32:46 10:33 
  158   3/4      176 Roger Cranse         73 M Montpelier  VT   32:47 10:33 
  159  11/21      20 Laura Thygesen       44 F Williamstow VT   32:54 10:36 
  160  26/38      94 Rachel Gordon        16 F Northfield  VT   32:56 10:36 
  161  12/21     137 Cindy Barr           45 F West Berlin VT   33:02 10:38 
  162  13/21     155 Cheryl Lafrance      48 F Barre       VT   33:06 10:39 
  163  12/17     118 Nancy Hunter Rogers  39 F Jericho     VT   33:33 10:48 
  164  27/38     139 Lucy Gray            11 F Northfield  VT   33:41 10:51 
  165  28/38      74 Thessalie Butler     13 F Fairlee     VT   33:46 10:52 
  166  29/38     169 Autumn Chamberlin    13 F Northfield  VT   33:47 10:53 
  167  30/32     161 Kenny Harless        11 M Morthfield  VT   33:57 10:56 
  168  13/17     171 Lauren Caswell       38 F Northfield  VT   34:13 11:01 
  169   1/2      165 Margaret Lipscomb    71 F Greensboro  VT   34:16 11:02 
  170  10/10      59 Jade Reed            26 M Vergennes   VT   34:22 11:04 
  171  13/17      60 Emily Ricker         27 F Montpelier  VT   34:22 11:04 
  172  14/17     106 Danielle Kelty       29 F Northfield  VT   34:35 11:08 
  173  30/38      72 Toni Turner          11 F Bethel      VT   34:40 11:10 
  174   5/7      135 Bethany Daniels      55 F Northfield  VT   35:03 11:17 
  175  16/17     132 Joseph Byrne         69 M Northfield  VT   35:05 11:18 
  176  15/17     125 Morgan Davis         29 F Northfield  VT   35:16 11:22 
  177  14/17     128 Emily Noyes          38 F Brookfield  VT   35:31 11:26 
  178  14/21     210 Paulette Florentino  49 F Montpelier  VT   35:43 11:30 
  179  15/16     282 Louis Case           57 M Raleigh     NC   35:55 11:34 
  180  16/17     207 Amber Blodgett       23 F Barre       VT   36:16 11:41 
  181  15/21     138 Janet Wallace        48 F Thetford Ce VT   36:35 11:47 
  182  11/11      43 Stephen Loureiro     30 M Boston      MA   36:55 11:53 
  183  31/38     501 Amelia Davis          9 F Essex Jct.  VT   36:56 11:54 
  184  12/12     288 Dan Davis            40 M Essex Jct.  VT   36:56 11:54 
  185   6/7      208 Annie Guyon          52 F Saxtons Riv VT   37:15 12:00 
  186  15/17      44 Brigid Loureiro      30 F Boston      MA   37:29 12:04 
  187  16/21     197 Charleen Blow        47 F Granitevill VT   37:42 12:08 
  188  17/21      71 Karen Turner         45 F Bethel      VT   37:44 12:09 
  189   2/2       11 Gerow Carlson        82 M Montpelier  VT   37:54 12:12 
  190  18/21      26 Marcia Baker-Mcnall  45 F Poultney    VT   38:17 12:20 
  191  16/17      30 Jessie Butler        37 F Gorham      ME   38:27 12:23 
  192  32/38     184 Bella Martell        11 F Northfield  VT   38:51 12:31 
  193  33/38      75 Kayla Audette        14 F Northfield  VT   39:37 12:45 
  194  17/17      38 Amanda Ellis         26 F Barre       VT   39:57 12:52 
  195  19/21     214 Tricia Zimmerman     47 F Litchfield  NH   40:56 13:11 
  196  20/21      48 Cara Herring         49 F West Berlin VT   41:55 13:30 



  197  17/17      33 Shelley Cochran      32 F Barre       VT   41:56 13:30 
  198  34/38     101 Grace Moriath        14 F Northfield  VT   44:22 14:17 
  199  35/38      79 Elizabeth Andrew     14 F Northfield  VT   44:23 14:18 
  200  36/38      90 Ayrin Southworth     14 F Northfield  VT   44:26 14:19 
  201   5/6      109 Betty Hopkins        62 F Northfield  VT   45:04 14:31 
  202  16/16     116 Timothy Thurber      59 M Northfield  VT   46:19 14:55 
  203  37/38     105 Anna Loveless        17 F Northfield  VT   47:37 15:20 
  204   7/7      108 Nina Witham          59 F East Calais VT   48:52 15:44 
  205  17/17      27 Walter McNally       60 M Poultney    VT   49:11 15:50 
  206   4/4      123 William Barrett      72 M Warren      VT   49:19 15:53 
  207  31/32     401 Brock Baker          16 M Northfield  VT   50:19 16:12 
  208  38/38     136 Alexis Rollins       16 F Northfield  VT   51:29 16:35 
  209  32/32     200 Kyler Davis          15 M Berlin      VT   51:30 16:35 
  210  21/21      73 Lynne Butler         46 F Fairlee     VT   54:36 17:35 
  211   2/2      158 Faye Lawes           71 F Burlington  VT 1:14:48 24:05 
  212   6/6      159 Joann Osborne        64 F Jericho     VT 1:14:48 24:05 

                        Northfield Savings Bank 5K
                            Flying Pig Footrace
                              August 30, 2014
                ********** AGE GROUP RESULTS **************

                                       
                         FEMALE AGE GROUP  0 - 19
Place O'All Name                Age City               St Time    Pace     
===== ===== =================== === ================== == ======= ===== 
    1    56 Julia Passalacqua    14 Northifeld         VT   24:34  7:55 
    2    58 Sienna Wuorinen      16 Northfield         VT   24:36  7:55 
    3    79 Kristen Dukette      17 Northfield         VT   26:09  8:25 
    4    92 Morgan Smith         16 Northfield Falls   VT   26:59  8:41 
    5   102 Lillian Davis        12 Essex Jct.         VT   28:05  9:03 
    6   110 Courtney Amell       15 Northfield         VT   28:31  9:11 
    7   111 Catherine Miles      14 Northfield         VT   28:32  9:11 
    8   115 Chloe Johnston       12 Bristol            VT   28:51  9:18 
    9   116 Emma Baker           17 Poultney           VT   28:52  9:18 
   10   117 Jayme Parker         18 Montpelier         VT   28:55  9:19 
   11   118 Tayler White         15 Roxbury            VT   29:00  9:21 
   12   121 Haley Brickey        11 Northfield         VT   29:17  9:26 
   13   124 Savannah Bischoff    16 Northfield         VT   29:23  9:28 
   14   131 Sierra MacDonald     13 Enfield            NH   30:06  9:42 
   15   132 Kristin Smith        15 Northfield Falls   VT   30:10  9:43 
   16   133 Elsa Tiger           17 Northfield         VT   30:27  9:49 
   17   134 Gabrielle Cicio      15 Northfield         VT   30:29  9:49 
   18   136 Rhiannon Page        17 Northfield         VT   30:46  9:54 
   19   138 Matelyn Thygesen     14 Williamstown       VT   31:06 10:01 
   20   142 Blidget Doney        14 Northfield Falls   VT   31:27 10:08 
   21   144 Olivia Dexter        17 East Calais        VT   31:36 10:11 
   22   147 Kyra White           14 Northfield         VT   31:38 10:11 
   23   148 Maia Robinson        14 Northifeld         VT   31:39 10:12 
   24   150 Anna Beach           14 Barre              VT   31:53 10:16 
   25   157 Lindsay Albee        16 Northfield         VT   32:46 10:33 
   26   160 Rachel Gordon        16 Northfield         VT   32:56 10:36 
   27   164 Lucy Gray            11 Northfield         VT   33:41 10:51 
   28   165 Thessalie Butler     13 Fairlee            VT   33:46 10:52 
   29   166 Autumn Chamberlin    13 Northfield         VT   33:47 10:53 
   30   173 Toni Turner          11 Bethel             VT   34:40 11:10 
   31   183 Amelia Davis          9 Essex Jct.         VT   36:56 11:54 
   32   192 Bella Martell        11 Northfield         VT   38:51 12:31 
   33   193 Kayla Audette        14 Northfield         VT   39:37 12:45 
   34   198 Grace Moriath        14 Northfield         VT   44:22 14:17 
   35   199 Elizabeth Andrew     14 Northfield         VT   44:23 14:18 
   36   200 Ayrin Southworth     14 Northfield         VT   44:26 14:19 
   37   203 Anna Loveless        17 Northfield         VT   47:37 15:20 
   38   208 Alexis Rollins       16 Northfield Falls   VT   51:29 16:35 
Record 18:00 by Tara Chaplin in 1997



                                       
                          MALE AGE GROUP  0 - 19
Place O'All Name                Age City               St Time    Pace     
===== ===== =================== === ================== == ======= ===== 
    1     1 Caleb Basa           18 Montpelier         VT   18:29  5:57 
    2     2 Duncan Lord          17 Barre              VT   18:33  5:58 
    3     9 Paul Farrell         16 Montpelier         VT   19:57  6:26 
    4    11 Filippo Beezi        17 Monteplier         VT   20:16  6:32 
    5    13 Isaac Avery-Padberg  16 Montpelier         VT   20:18  6:32 
    6    14 Lucas Eldred         15 Montpelier         VT   20:21  6:33 
    7    17 John Basa            18 Montpelier         VT   20:31  6:36 
    8    21 Owen Koncry          17 Montpelier         VT   20:42  6:40 
    9    24 Colby Andresen       17 Montpelier         VT   21:03  6:47 
   10    25 Reed Browning        15 Montpelier         VT   21:10  6:49 
   11    26 Karyka Taylor        15 Montpelier         VT   21:21  6:53 
   12    31 Gavin Turner         13 Bethel             VT   21:36  6:57 
   13    33 Evan Thornton-Sherm  10 Waterford          VT   21:46  7:01 
   14    37 Omeed Fallahi        14 Montpelier         VT   22:31  7:15 
   15    38 Ben Ward             14 Calais             VT   22:32  7:15 
   16    39 Christopher Ebersol  16 Montpelier         VT   22:55  7:23 
   17    40 Nathan Grutchfield   14 Montpelier         VT   23:00  7:24 
   18    41 Max Mayr             14 Barre              VT   23:03  7:25 
   19    42 Ryan Andreoletti     16 Montplier          VT   23:10  7:28 
   20    48 Colby Clark          16 Montpelier         VT   23:26  7:33 
   21    52 Cole Bingham         14 Montpelier         VT   23:53  7:42 
   22    60 Ben Crane            16 Montpelier         VT   24:55  8:02 
   23    61 Davor Vutoja         14 Montpelier         VT   24:57  8:02 
   24    62 Tyler Cain           15 Montpelier         VT   24:58  8:02 
   25    88 Kai Yaeger            8 Arlington          VA   26:49  8:38 
   26   100 Benjamin Parrotte    16 Roxbury            VT   27:40  8:55 
   27   101 Warren Yacawych      16 Northfield         VT   27:40  8:55 
   28   105 Zachary Vanderbergh  17 Montpelier         VT   28:18  9:07 
   29   108 Jon Baker            13 Poultney           VT   28:29  9:10 
   30   167 Kenny Harless        11 Morthfield         VT   33:57 10:56 
   31   207 Brock Baker          16 Northfield Falls   VT   50:19 16:12 
   32   209 Kyler Davis          15 Berlin             VT   51:30 16:35 
Record 15:01 by Shawn Gardner in 1985
                                       
                         FEMALE AGE GROUP  20 - 29
Place O'All Name                Age City               St Time    Pace     
===== ===== =================== === ================== == ======= ===== 
    1    34 Monika Derrien       28 Burlington         VT   21:53  7:03 
    2    35 Mary Diebold         25 Boston             MA   22:08  7:08 
    3    44 Shannon Salembier    28 Montpelier         VT   23:13  7:29 
    4    45 Laura McNulty        27 Somerville         MA   23:15  7:29 
    5    46 Janelle Vigario      25 Newport Center     VT   23:19  7:31 
    6    66 Tamara Haywood       24 Montpelier         VT   25:20  8:10 
    7    70 Devin Lafrance       22 Barre              VT   25:47  8:18 
    8    82 Christina Agnew      29 Jericho            VT   26:32  8:33 
    9    85 Ashli Izor           27 Montpelier         VT   26:39  8:35 
   10   127 Jessalyn Sweeney     23 Northfield         VT   29:26  9:29 
   11   152 April Shaw           29 Moretown           VT   31:58 10:18 
   12   155 Jessica Silva        27 Northfield         VT   32:24 10:26 
   13   171 Emily Ricker         27 Montpelier         VT   34:22 11:04 
   14   172 Danielle Kelty       29 Northfield         VT   34:35 11:08 
   15   176 Morgan Davis         29 Northfield         VT   35:16 11:22 
   16   180 Amber Blodgett       23 Barre              VT   36:16 11:41 
   17   194 Amanda Ellis         26 Barre              VT   39:57 12:52 
Record 18:00 by Bonnie McReynolds in 1993

                                       
                          MALE AGE GROUP  20 - 29
Place O'All Name                Age City               St Time    Pace     
===== ===== =================== === ================== == ======= ===== 
    1    18 Kyle Wells           24 Waterbury          VT   20:38  6:39 
    2    20 John Haywood         27 Montpelier         VT   20:39  6:39 



    3    64 Khifer O'Connor      23 Pembroke           ON   25:14  8:08 
    4    86 Garret Harvey        26 Bradford           VT   26:48  8:38 
    5    87 Darin Harvey         28 Northfield         VT   26:48  8:38 
    6   119 Martin Shae          24 Northfield         VT   29:08  9:23 
    7   126 Ian Smetanick        23 Northfield         VT   29:25  9:29 
    8   137 Patrick Byrne        28 Barre              VT   31:00  9:59 
    9   145 Avery Whitcomb       20 Marshfield         VT   31:37 10:11 
   10   170 Jade Reed            26 Vergennes          VT   34:22 11:04 
Record 14:24 by Eric Morse in 1991
                                       
                         FEMALE AGE GROUP  30 - 39
Place O'All Name                Age City               St Time    Pace     
===== ===== =================== === ================== == ======= ===== 
    1     6 Megan Valentine      35 Jericho            VT   19:26  6:16 
    2    16 Rose Modry           35 Wolcott            VT   20:30  6:36 
    3    23 Sarah London         35 Montpelier         VT   20:54  6:44 
    4    50 Stacy Bocskor        39 Northfield         VT   23:36  7:36 
    5    72 Sarah Capron         34 Northfield         VT   25:53  8:20 
    6    75 Christine Bell       38 Barre              VT   26:02  8:23 
    7   103 Lindsey Wight        34 Jay                VT   28:07  9:03 
    8   120 Sarah Carr           37 Brooklyn           NY   29:09  9:23 
    9   140 Jennifer Clark       32 Barre              VT   31:20 10:05 
   10   151 Jessica Johnson      33 Bristol            VT   31:57 10:17 
   11   154 Christina Brown      31 Montpelier         VT   32:24 10:26 
   12   163 Nancy Hunter Rogers  39 Jericho            VT   33:33 10:48 
   13   168 Lauren Caswell       38 Northfield         VT   34:13 11:01 
   14   177 Emily Noyes          38 Brookfield         VT   35:31 11:26 
   15   186 Brigid Loureiro      30 Boston             MA   37:29 12:04 
   16   191 Jessie Butler        37 Gorham             ME   38:27 12:23 
   17   197 Shelley Cochran      32 Barre              VT   41:56 13:30 
Record 17:35 by Leatrice Sikora in 1989
                                       
                          MALE AGE GROUP  30 - 39
Place O'All Name                Age City               St Time    Pace     
===== ===== =================== === ================== == ======= ===== 
    1     4 Rob McDougall        39 South Burlington   VT   19:22  6:14 
    2     8 Raritono Boutin, Jr  32 Northfield         VT   19:55  6:25 
    3    10 Brian Lusignan       30 Delmar             NY   20:07  6:29 
    4    22 Jeff Johnson         36 Barre              VT   20:46  6:41 
    5    47 Christopher Rossey   33 Marlow             NH   23:23  7:32 
    6    63 Nicholas Rossi       31 Elizabethtown      PA   25:10  8:06 
    7    71 Marc Rocheleau       38 Moretown           VT   25:48  8:19 
    8    84 Thomas Blood         39 Barre              VT   26:37  8:34 
    9    93 Daniel Byrne         34 Randolph           VT   27:05  8:43 
   10   109 Stephen Amell        34 Northfield         VT   28:30  9:11 
   11   182 Stephen Loureiro     30 Boston             MA   36:55 11:53 
Record 14:59 by Eric Morse in 2000

                                       
                         FEMALE AGE GROUP  40 - 49
Place O'All Name                Age City               St Time    Pace     
===== ===== =================== === ================== == ======= ===== 
    1    43 Angie Richardson     46 W. Berlin          VT   23:13  7:29 
    2    67 Doreen Audette       41 Northfield         VT   25:28  8:12 
    3    68 Wendy Moore          45 Middlesex          VT   25:29  8:13 
    4    76 Joanne Mugford       45 Barre              VT   26:07  8:25 
    5    81 Jessica Sherman      44 Waterford          VT   26:31  8:32 
    6    90 Deborah Entrott      42 Northfield         VT   26:54  8:40 
    7   113 Elizabeth Wuorinen   48 Northfield         VT   28:49  9:17 
    8   129 Janice Shade         48 Jericho            VT   29:55  9:38 
    9   146 Ava Whitcomb         44 Marshfield         VT   31:38 10:11 
   10   149 Sara Lewis           48 Enfield            NH   31:44 10:13 
   11   159 Laura Thygesen       44 Williamstown       VT   32:54 10:36 
   12   161 Cindy Barr           45 West Berlin        VT   33:02 10:38 
   13   162 Cheryl Lafrance      48 Barre              VT   33:06 10:39 
   14   178 Paulette Florentino  49 Montpelier         VT   35:43 11:30 
   15   181 Janet Wallace        48 Thetford Center    VT   36:35 11:47 



   16   187 Charleen Blow        47 Graniteville       VT   37:42 12:08 
   17   188 Karen Turner         45 Bethel             VT   37:44 12:09 
   18   190 Marcia Baker-Mcnall  45 Poultney           VT   38:17 12:20 
   19   195 Tricia Zimmerman     47 Litchfield         NH   40:56 13:11 
   20   196 Cara Herring         49 West Berlin        VT   41:55 13:30 
   21   210 Lynne Butler         46 Fairlee            VT   54:36 17:35 
Record 18:54 by Susan Barber in 2000
                                       
                          MALE AGE GROUP  40 - 49
Place O'All Name                Age City               St Time    Pace     
===== ===== =================== === ================== == ======= ===== 
    1     5 Ben Ellingson        43 Montpelier         VT   19:24  6:15 
    2    19 Chris Bedell         40 Williston          VT   20:39  6:39 
    3    28 Mike Bessette        44 St. Albans         VT   21:22  6:53 
    4    55 Brady Vigario        44 Newport Center     VT   24:24  7:51 
    5    89 Christopher Yaeger   41 Arlington          VA   26:50  8:38 
    6    91 Sean Carney          44 Dunstable          MA   26:56  8:40 
    7    96 Jeff Wuorinen        49 Northfield         VT   27:17  8:47 
    8   114 James Baraw          47 Northfield         VT   28:51  9:17 
    9   125 Michael Zimmerman    48 Litchfield         NH   29:25  9:28 
   10   143 Dennis Larocque      40 Brookfield         VT   31:35 10:10 
   11   153 Craige Lyford        46 Barre              VT   32:01 10:19 
   12   184 Dan Davis            40 Essex Jct.         VT   36:56 11:54 
Record 15:50 by Keith Woodward in 1994
                                       
                         FEMALE AGE GROUP  50 - 59
Place O'All Name                Age City               St Time    Pace     
===== ===== =================== === ================== == ======= ===== 
    1    54 Patricia Driscoll    59 Stowe              VT   24:19  7:50 
    2    74 Ginny Richburg       55 Randolph           VT   26:01  8:23 
    3    98 Christine Axten      52 Enfield            NH   27:20  8:48 
    4   130 Nancy Hutchinson     57 Randolph Ctr.      VT   30:00  9:40 
    5   174 Bethany Daniels      55 Northfield         VT   35:03 11:17 
    6   185 Annie Guyon          52 Saxtons River      VT   37:15 12:00 
    7   204 Nina Witham          59 East Calais        VT   48:52 15:44 
Record 18:53 by Diane Legare in 2004

                                       
                          MALE AGE GROUP  50 - 59
Place O'All Name                Age City               St Time    Pace     
===== ===== =================== === ================== == ======= ===== 
    1     7 Jim Flint            55 Craftsbury         VT   19:30  6:17 
    2    12 Donald Singer        52 Barre              VT   20:17  6:32 
    3    15 Mack Gardner-Morse   53 Calais             VT   20:25  6:34 
    4    27 John Diebold         55 Northfield         VT   21:22  6:53 
    5    29 Christian Andresen   58 Montpelier         VT   21:26  6:54 
    6    30 Mike Gillis          58 Middlesex          VT   21:30  6:56 
    7    32 Robert Monette       51 Jericho            VT   21:37  6:58 
    8    49 Elden Dube           59 Montpelier         VT   23:28  7:34 
    9    53 Steve Robinson       50 Montpelier         VT   24:14  7:48 
   10    57 Arthur Braman        50 Washington         VT   24:34  7:55 
   11    59 Richard Harvey       51 Jericho            VT   24:43  7:58 
   12   128 Scott MacDonald      54 Enfield            NH   29:47  9:36 
   13   139 Gary Braman          57 Chelsea            VT   31:12 10:03 
   14   141 Keith Richards       59 Lake Wylie         SC   31:24 10:07 
   15   179 Louis Case           57 Raleigh            NC   35:55 11:34 
   16   202 Timothy Thurber      59 Northfield         VT   46:19 14:55 
Record 15:58 by Keith Woodward in 2001
                                       
                         FEMALE AGE GROUP  60 - 69
Place O'All Name                Age City               St Time    Pace     
===== ===== =================== === ================== == ======= ===== 
    1    51 Patty Foltz          66 Stowe              VT   23:52  7:41 
    2   106 Carol Shively        69 Longmount          CO   28:22  9:08 
    3   135 Toni Kaeding         62 Worcester          VT   30:32  9:50 
    4   156 Sonja Derrien        68 Burlington         VT   32:29 10:27 
    5   201 Betty Hopkins        62 Northfield         VT   45:04 14:31 



    6   212 Joann Osborne        64 Jericho            VT 1:14:48 24:05 
Record 20:59 by Patty Foltz in 2008
                                       
                          MALE AGE GROUP  60 - 69
Place O'All Name                Age City               St Time    Pace     
===== ===== =================== === ================== == ======= ===== 
    1     3 Keith Woodward       63 Stowe              VT   18:59  6:07 
    2    36 John Valentine       64 Roxbury            VT   22:20  7:12 
    3    65 Marty Simon          65 Northfield         VT   25:18  8:09 
    4    69 Greg Gerdel          67 Montpelier         VT   25:37  8:15 
    5    73 Eric Weiss           67 Johnson            VT   26:00  8:23 
    6    77 Michael Shover       65 Bradford           VT   26:07  8:25 
    7    80 James Atchinson      62 Waterbury          VT   26:15  8:27 
    8    83 Jack McNulty         61 Walpole            MA   26:36  8:34 
    9    94 Peter Fernandez      60 Northfield         VT   27:07  8:44 
   10    95 Thomas Kelly         60 Barre              VT   27:14  8:46 
   11    97 Jean-Guy Poirier     63 Belmont            MA   27:19  8:48 
   12    99 Peter Terry          67 Bradford           VT   27:39  8:54 
   13   104 Greg Wight           68 Brookfield         VT   28:07  9:03 
   14   112 John Kaeding         66 Worcester          VT   28:38  9:13 
   15   123 Wayne Hunter         68 West Berlin        VT   29:21  9:27 
   16   175 Joseph Byrne         69 Northfield         VT   35:05 11:18 
   17   205 Walter McNally       60 Poultney           VT   49:11 15:50 
Record 18:32 by Bill Springer in 1999
                                       
                         FEMALE AGE GROUP  70 - 79
Place O'All Name                Age City               St Time    Pace     
===== ===== =================== === ================== == ======= ===== 
    1   169 Margaret Lipscomb    71 Greensboro         VT   34:16 11:02 
    2   211 Faye Lawes           71 Burlington         VT 1:14:48 24:05 

                                       
                          MALE AGE GROUP  70 - 79
Place O'All Name                Age City               St Time    Pace     
===== ===== =================== === ================== == ======= ===== 
    1    78 Hugh Wilson          74 Dorval             QC   26:08  8:25 
    2   107 Steve Aikenhead      73 Perkinsville       VT   28:25  9:09 
    3   158 Roger Cranse         73 Montpelier         VT   32:47 10:33 
    4   206 William Barrett      72 Warren             VT   49:19 15:53 
Record 23:41 by Jean Bernaquez in 2005
                                       
                         FEMALE AGE GROUP  80 - 99
Place O'All Name                Age City               St Time    Pace     
===== ===== =================== === ================== == ======= ===== 
                                       
                          MALE AGE GROUP  80 - 99
Place O'All Name                Age City               St Time    Pace     
===== ===== =================== === ================== == ======= ===== 
    1   122 Jean Bernaquez       82 Montreal           QC   29:19  9:26 
    2   189 Gerow Carlson        82 Montpelier         VT   37:54 12:12 


